New Cubic Boron Nitride grade
CB7015 shortens cycle times
Built-in security from Safe-Lok technology
Mark
Switching from grinding to turning of hardened surfaces can make significant
savings. The introduction of the new range of CBN inserts, developed for pro-
ductive finish turning of high quality surfaces, make it possible to take the next
step in this area.

Grade
Ordering code
Ordering example:
10 pieces CNGA120404T01030AWH7015
Negative inserts –
T-MAX P
Insert programme – grade CB7015
For dimensions, see code key in Turning tools catalogue
C-1000:8, page A 10.
Cutting data recommendations
Cutting tool
material
Operation Feed,
fn mm/r
Cutting speed,
vc m/min
Depth of cut,
ap mm
FINISHING
Continuous
to light inter-
rupted cuts
Cubic boron
 nitride
CMC
No.  0,2 0,5 1,0 1,550 100 150 200 250 0,1 0,2 0,3 0,4
H
A
R
D
EN
ED
ST
EE
L
Coolant: CB7015 is capable of dry machining. Coolant may
be used during continuous cuts but is not recommended
during  interrupted cuts.
Application area
First choice when turning high quality surfaces of case
hardened steels (58-65 HRc).
The new CB7015 inserts  combine high performance and
reliability for materials of high hardness.
Continuous cut
Heavy
interrupted cut
Application toughness
Cutting
speed, vc
Light
interrupted cut
2,8
2,7
2,8
2,7
2,7
3,8
3,4
3,0
 CNGA 12 04 04 T01030AWH
  12 04 08 T01030AWH
 CNGA 12 04 04 S01030A
  12 04 08 S01030A
  12 04 12 S01030A
 DNGA 15 04 04 S01030A
  15 04 08 S01030A
  15 04 12 S01030A
   ★
   ★